
 

 

MARCH  2026 CALENDAR 

(For PARENTS and STUDENTS) 

 

VERSION 1.0-   ISSUED 27TH FEBRUARY 2026 

Mon, 2nd March FINAL DEADLINE TO REGISTER FOR THE APTITUDE TEST 

YEAR 8 AND YEAR 11  

YEAR 8 BOYS SUBJECT ORIENTATION 

Ramadan offering YEAR 5 A, D, E 

Tue, 3rd March RAMADAN ASSEMBLY 

Ramadan offering YEAR 5   B, C, F 

 

Wed, 4th March Ramadan offering YEAR 5 A, D, E and YEAR 9 B, C, F 

 

Thu, 5th March 

 

RAMADAN ASSEMBLY 

Ramadan offering YEAR 6   B, C, F and YEAR 9 A, D, E 

SUBJECT ORIENTATION PRESENTATIONS SENT TO YEAR 8 

PARENTS 

Fri, 6th March BUILDING OUR FUTURE STARS 

 

Sat, 7th March SCHOOL OFFICE CLOSED 

SUBJECT LEADERS TO MEET WITH YEAR  8 PARENTS FOR 

SUBJECT SELECTION ADVICE IN THE MAIN LIBRARY 

BUILDING OUR FUTURE STARS 

 

Sun, 8th  March  

Mon, 9th March Ramadan offering YEAR 7 A, B, C, D, E, F 

Vaccinations-Year 2 

  



Tue, 10th March RAMADAN ASSEMBLY 

Ramadan offering YEAR 8 A, B, C, D, E, F 

Vaccinations-Year 2 

Wed, 11th March Ramadan offering YEAR 10, A, B, C, D, E, F 

Vaccinations-Year 2 

Thu, 12th March RAMADAN ASSEMBLY 

Ramadan offering YEAR 12 

Vaccinations-Year 2 

 

Fri, 13th March LAST DAY OF SCHOOL BEFORE THE SPRING BREAK 

 

Sat, 14th March SCHOOL CLOSED-SPRING BREAK 

 

Sun, 15th March  

Mon, 16th March SCHOOL CLOSED-SPRING BREAK 

 

Tue, 17th March SCHOOL CLOSED-SPRING BREAK 

 

Wed, 18th March SCHOOL CLOSED-SPRING BREAK 

 

Thu, 19th March SCHOOL CLOSED-SPRING BREAK 

 

Fri, 20th March 

 

SCHOOL CLOSED-SPRING BREAK 

 

Sat, 21st March SCHOOL CLOSED-SPRING BREAK 

 

Sun, 22nd March  

Mon, 23rd March SCHOOL CLOSED-SPRING BREAK 

 

Tue, 24th March SCHOOL CLOSED-SPRING BREAK 

 



Wed, 25th March SCHOOL CLOSED-SPRING BREAK 

 

Thu, 26th March SCHOOL CLOSED-SPRING BREAK 

 

Fri, 27th March SCHOOL CLOSED-SPRING BREAK 

 

Sat, 28th March  APTITUDE TEST RESULTS  -Year 8 and 11-ONLINE 

SESSION ( MORNING ) 

Sun, 29th March  

Mon, 30th March SCHOOL RE-OPENS AFTER THE SPRING BREAK 

SKIPLY OPENS FOR RE-REGISTRATION PAYMENT 

Tue, 31st March 

 

 

 


